

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 868-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/9/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/3/2022Final action:10/3/2022

Enactment date: 10/3/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/10/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into a Memorandum

of Understanding with the United States Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives relating

to reimbursement of overtime salary costs and other costs incurred by the Cleveland Division of

Police in providing resources to assist the ATF, terminating on September 30, 2027.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING, POLICE DIVISION, SAFETY DEPARTMENT, US BUREAU

OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES (ATF)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 868-2022-MOU with ATF for reimbursement of overtime salary costs, 2. 868-2022 Exec. Summary -

Auth MOU w ATF for Reimbursement of Costs for for Div of Police, 3. 868-2022-A-FILE - MOU with

ATF for reimbursement of overtime salary costs

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1	10/3/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
ç	9/12/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives relating to reimbursement of overtime salary costs and other costs incurred by the Cleveland Division of Police in providing resources to assist the ATF, terminating on September 30, 2027.